

PRESS RELEASE

Oslo, 01 July 2014

Kongsberg Automotive invites to its Second quarter 2014 presentation at Felix Conference center in Oslo

Kongsberg Automotive will on Friday the 11th of July at 08.30 am presents the results for the first quarter 2013 at Felix Conference center (*Bryggetorget 3, 0125 Oslo*). Light refreshments will be served.

The presentation will also be broadcasted live on the company's website (www.kongsbergautomotive.com). The web cast will start at 08.30 am .

The quarterly report will be distributed on the 10th of July, in the evening. Investors, analysts and media are welcome to attend. Please register your interest to participate by e-mail to <u>ir@ka-group.com</u>.

###

Kongsberg Automotive is headquartered in Kongsberg, Norway and has 48 facilities in 20 countries. Kongsberg Automotive, with more than 10.000 employees, provides system solutions to vehicle makers around the world. The product portfolio includes gearshift systems, cables for a wide variety of applications, fuel lines, tubing and hoses, couplings, clutch actuation, stabilizing rods, seat heaters, seat ventilation, lumbar supports, head restrains, arm rests, steering columns, pedals, electronics and displays. Find more information at www.kongsbergautomotive.com.

###

Philippe Toth Vice President of Mergers and Acquisitions & Investor Relations Phone: +4732770513. Mobile: +4798214021